
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/898580
  Dated: 01-12-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 11-12-2020 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 11-12-2020 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Assam

Department Name Education Department Assam

Organisation Name Directorate Of Higher Education

Office Name Dibrugarh

Total Quantity 45

Item Category Graphics Tablet

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Inspection Required  No

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No
Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

Graphics Tablet ( 45 pieces )
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

                               1 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/hYwryaqhZCGJCxM9PCAo1PtTp335sV4U_bZSRgcn1kI
Stamp

Stamp



 

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

Specifications Type An input device consisting
of a flat, pressure-sensitive
pad on which the user
draws or points at with a
special stylus, to guide a
pointer displayed on the
screen for converting
analog data to digital data

*

Active Area (L x B) (mm
x mm)

305 x 457 *

Active Length (mm) 278 278.0 - 1600.0 Or higher

Active Width (mm) 157 157.0 - 1600.0 Or higher

Technology Electromagnetic Electromagnetic,
Elecromagnetic Resonance
Or higher

Platform support PC *

Software Support Windows 71,Windows
8.1,Windows 10

*

Absolute Accuracy
(milli meter)

0.254 0.254

Resolution (Lines per
Inch)

5080 5080

Repeatability (LSB
(least significant bit))

0.001 0.001

Baud Rate (Bits per
second)

15000 15000

Data Rate (Coordinate
Pair per second)

266 *

Output Formats - *

Emulations - *

Operating modes - *

USB Port Yes *

RS 232 Port No *

Connectivity of Pointing
Device

Corded *

Type of Pointing
Device

Pen (1) Mouse (Cursor), Pen (1) Or
higher

If Mouse (Cursor),
Number of Buttons
available

8 *

Proximity in case of
Mouse (Cursor) (mm)

0 *

Cursor Keypad NA *

Rated Life of Cursor
Keypad (Million
Actuations)

50 *

Type of Pen, if
available

Pressure with two side
buttons

Click Tip, Light Touch with
two side buttons, Pressure
with two side buttons Or
higher

Battery Free Pen/Stylus Yes *

                               2 / 4

Stamp



 

Self-Diagnostics
(Automatic testing RAM,
ROM etc)

Yes *

Power Supply 230 Vac +/- 10%, 50 Hz *

Standard Accessories to
be Supplied alongwith
the Graphics tablet

- *

BIS Registration under
CRS of Meity

Yes *

Power Requirements - *

If Yes, BIS Registration
number and its validity

- *

RoHS Compliance Yes *

Other Certifications
Available

UL,CE,FCC *

Minimum Operating
temperature

- *

Maximum Operating
temperature

- *

Minimum Storage
temperature

- *

Maximum Storage
temperature

- *

Minimum Operating
Humidity (%RH)

- *

Maximum Operating
Humidity (%RH)

- *

Overall Dimension (L x B
x H) (mm x mm x mm)

- *

Overall Weight - *

On Site OEM
Warranty (Year)

1 1, 3, 5 Or higher

  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Debasish Nath 786004,Dibrugarh University
Institute of Engineering and
Technology, Dibrugarh University,
Dibrugarh, Assam.

45  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy available

to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller, if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated
Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or to
replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.

                               3 / 4

Stamp



 

iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the Purchase
Order on the Seller.

2.While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the screenshot
of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

3.IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a registered
office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should be submitted.

4.Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each
Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site warranty). If
service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish one
within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of documentary evidence
of having Functional Service Centre.

5.Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated/toll Free Telephone
No. for Service Support.

6.Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers for
Service Support.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org
Stamp



12/8/2020 GeM | Bid Finalization

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/1994117 1/2

 (https://gem.gov.in/)

Enter Keywords? 

PRODUCTS SERVICES CONTENT

HOME (HTTPS://MKP.GEM.GOV.IN/DASHBOARD)  /  BID FINALIZATION

BID DETAILS TECHNICAL EVALUATION FINANCIAL EVALUATION BID AWARDED

1. Bid DETAILS

Corrigendum Details

Cancel Bid     Extend Bid     Edit Terms    

Bid Status: Active

Quantity: 45

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date):
90 (Days)

Bid Validity (From End Date): 30
(Days)

Bid Start Date / Time: 01-12-2020
14:23:25

Bid End Date / Time: 18-12-2020
15:00:00

Bid Opening Date / Time: 18-12-
2020 15:30:00

Consignees/Reporting Officer /
Delivery Location(S)

Name: Kundan Kapil Chetia

Address: Dibrugarh University
Institute Of Engineering And
Technology, Dibrugarh University,
Dibrugarh,
Assam.,786004,India,DIBRUGARH,A
SSAM,0373-
2370774-,Buyer26.Dhe.As@Gembuy
er.In,Kundan Kapil Chetia

State: Assam

Department: Education Department
Assam

Organisation: Directorate Of Higher
Education

Office: Dibrugarh

Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/898580 (/showbidDocument/1994117)

Buyer Details

Modified On: 2020-12-03 10:49:02 Bid extended to 2020-12-18
15:00:00

  Bid Opening Date : 2020-12-18
15:30:00

https://gem.gov.in/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/1994117
Stamp



12/8/2020 GeM | Bid Finalization

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/1994117 2/2

WEB INFO

Terms of Use (https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition)

Website Policies (https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies)

Document Help (https://gem.gov.in/help)

Site Map (https://gem.gov.in/sitemap)

Web Information Manager (https://gem.gov.in/web-information-
manager)

ABOUT GeM

Introduction to GeM (https://gem.gov.in/aboutus)

Statistics (https://gem.gov.in/statistics)

Right to Information (https://gem.gov.in/RTI)

Analytics (https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login)

New on GeM (https://gem.gov.in/new-categories)

BRAND GeM (https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem)

NEWS & EVENTS

Newsroom (/media)

Gallery (https://gem.gov.in/gallery)

Notifications (/landing/index/allnews)

CCM Schedule (https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data)

Forums (https://gem.gov.in/forum)

TESTIMONIALS
(HTTPS://GEM.GOV.IN/TESTIMONIAL_BUYERS)

RESOURCES

GeM Handbook (https://assets-
bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf)

OM’s/Circulars (https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars)

Terms and Conditions (https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions)

Policies/Manuals (https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers)

Miscellaneous (https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous)

MoUs (https://gem.gov.in/mou)

TRAINING

LMS (https://lms.gem.gov.in/)

Training Calendar (https://gem.gov.in/training)

Training Module (https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module)

Facilitators (https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators)

Download GeM Logo (https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-
gem-logo.jpg)

NEED HELP ?

FAQs (https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs)

Video Guides (https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers)

Raise-a Ticket (https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create)

Contact Us (https://gem.gov.in/contactUs)

Careers (https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers)

© 2020 GeM All rights reserved Site operated and maintained by Managed Service Provider

 (https://twitter.com/GeM_India)  (https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/) 

(https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ) 

(https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym) 

(https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag)

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag
Stamp


